

S.C. No. 17(9)16

31 dtd. 06.02.2020

The case is posted for ER of BWA against Bikram Haldar, MO Neuro Surgeon SSKM Hospital and SI Debabrata Chatterjee.

Accused is present.

No service return is received.

Fresh Warrant of Arrest be issued against the witnesses.

Fix – 15.04.2020 for evidence and ER of BWA.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

S.C. No. 05(6)16

13 dtd. 06.02.2020

The case is posted for further consideration of charge.

Out of 6 accused persons Swadesh Bej and Milan Neyogi are present but other 4 namely Goutam Kotal, Surajit Kundu, Manik Boresh and Abhoy Kotali are absent on their application for adjournment is filed on the ground of illness.

Heard. Considered and prayer for adjournment is allowed in the interest of justice.

Fix - 15.05.2020 for consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

S.C. No. 03(3)16

19 dtd. 06.02.2020

The case is posted for further cross examination of PW9 Akash Ch. Roy.

All the accused persons are present.

IO is also present.

A fresh vokatnama is filed on behalf of the accused persons duly accepted by Sri Udai Mukherjee after obtaining no objection from Uttam Kr. Dawn.

An application for adjournment is filed by the Defence Counsel that just now he has received the case record so he could not able to gone through it and so he prayed for adjournment.

Heard. Considered and prayer for adjournment is allowed in the interest of justice.

25.03.2020 for further cross examination of PW9 Akash Ch. Roy.

Ld. PP is directed to secure the presence of the witness.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

MAT SUIT No. 140 / 19

Order No.02 dtd. 06.02.2020

The suit is posted for Sr, AD and appearance.

The petitioner is present by filing lawyer's hzira.

Service does not received however respondent Anatara Ranaf (Gayen) appeared before this court by filing vokalatnma duly accepted by Mohidul Khan, Ld. Advocate.

An application is filed by the respondent for providing time for filing WS.

Heard. Considered and prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fix - 06.03.2020 for filing WS.

D / C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.

POCSO No. 01 / 19

15 dtd. 06.02.2020

The case is posted for examination of accused u/s. 313 Cr.PC.

Sole accused is present.

Questions are written in English language however it was read over and explained to the accused person in presence of Ld. Advocate and he is examined u/s. 313 Cr.PC accordingly.

He denied the prosecution case and took the plea of innocence but declined to adduce defence evidence. Hence, prosecution case is closed.

Fix – 20.03.2020 for argument.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

S.C. No. 12(9)16

14 dtd. 06.02.2020

The case is posted for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

All the accused persons are found absent on call.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons filed and moved an application for adjournment on the ground that the accused persons for some unavoidable circumstances did not turn up.

Heard. Considered and prayer for adjournment is allowed as last chance.

Fix – 14.05.2020 for consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

MACC No. 09 / 19

Order No.02 dtd. 06.02.2020

The case is fixed for SR, AD and appearance.

The petitioner files hazira.

Postal Ad returned showing service of notice.

OP no.2 Kabir Ali appeared by filing vokatnama duly accepted by Id. Advocate Sri Mahadeb Dey and by filing an application prays for time for filing WS but no step is taken by the OP No.1 Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd though they received summons.

So the case shall proceed ex-parte against the OP No.1 Insurance Co.

Fix – 25.03.2020 for filing WO by the OP no.2.

D / C by me

MACC Tribunal Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.

MACC Tribunal Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.

S.C. No. 05(9)19

02 dtd. 06.02.2020

The case is posted for appearance of the accused person and the State.

The sole accused on CB is absent but on his behalf an application for adjournment is filed.

No step is taken by the State as no Panel PP is yet appointed in this case.

As the Panel Public Prosecutor has not yet been appointed so Ld. PP, Bankura is directed to appoint a Panel PP by the next date.

Fix – 22.04.2020 for appointment of Ld. PP and appearance of the accused.

Let a copy of the order be communicated to the Ld. PP, Bankura for his information.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Office of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Bishnupur, Bankura

No. Dated, Bishnupur, the 06th day of February, 2020

Copy forwarded to : The Ld. Public Prosecutor, Bankura.

Judge,

Bankura.

Addl. Sessions

Bishnupur,

S.C. No. 12(2)19

04 dtd. 06.02.2020

The case is posted for appearance of the accused persons and the State.

Appointment letter shows Sri Gurupada Bhattacharjee as Panel PP to represent the State.

Prosecution files hazira.

Two accused persons namely Ranchit Bahcar and Mamata Bachar are present by filing hazira.

It appears that on previous date Ld. Advocate for the accused persons by filing an application informs the court that Suryakanta Bachar has expired. So death be called for from Patrasayer PS.

Fix – 01.04.2020 for death report of Suryakanta Bachar and appearance of the accused.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

S.C. No. 02(12)17

07 dtd. 06.02.2020

The case is posted for appearance of the accused person and the State.

The sole accused on CB is absent but on his behalf an application for adjournment is filed.

Heard. Considered and prayer for adjournment is allowed.

No step is taken by the State as no Panel PP is yet appointed in this case.

As the Panel Public Prosecutor has not yet been appointed so Ld. PP, Bankura is directed to appoint a Panel PP by the next date.

Fix – 21.04.2020 for appointment of Ld. PP and appearance of the accused.

Let a copy of the order be communicated to the Ld. PP, Bankura for his information.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Cr. Rev. 20 / 19

02 dtd. 05.02.2020

The the case posted for SR, AD, appearance and LCR.

OP No.3 State files hazira.

OP no.1 & 2 appears today by filing fresh vokatnama duly accepted by Ld. Advocate Mahadeb Dey.

The OP No.1 & 2 by filing an application prays time for filing objection.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

The petitioner files hazira. LCR is not received.

Fix – 26.03.2020 for LCR, objection by OP No.1 & 2 hearing of this case.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

POCSO No. 03 / 18

dtd. 05.02.2020

The case is posted for ER of WA against the IO Dilip Kr. Nath, who was vide order dtd. 20.09.16 directed to appear before this court for making some explanation in view of observation my predecessor in chair.

On previous occasion warrant was issued against the said IO and copy was also communicated to the SP, Bankura but from his end no co-operation is received. However, to render proper adjudication again I am issuing fresh Warrant against the IO Dilip Kr. Nath and at the same time SP, Bankura is requested to look into the matter submit execution or non-execution report of Warrant of Arrest.

Fix – 19.02.2020 for ER of WA.

Let a copy of the order along with warrant of arrest be communicated to the SP, Bankura with a request to co-operate with the court to render proper adjudication. At the same time, another copy of the order be given to the local police head i.e. S.D.O., Bishnupur for his information only.

D / C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.

Office of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Bishnupur, Bankura

No. Dated, Bishnupur, the 05th day of February, 2020

Copy forwarded to : 1. The SP, Bankura
2. S.D.O., Bishnupur

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.

S.C. No. 14(3)18

36 dtd. 05.02.2020

The case is posted for examination of CSW No.15, 16 & 17.

the case is pending since long from examination of these witnesses. Moreover from the record it appears that informant Laxman Laga CSW no.1 is not yet examined so considering the whole the following schedule is prepared.

Fix – 06.04.2020 for evidence of CSW No. 1, 4, 5

07.04.2020 for evidence of CSW No. 6, 7, 8

08.04.2020 for evidence of CSW No. 14, 15 Dr. Prabir Chakraborty, 16 Dr. Utpal Dey

09.04.2020 for evidence of CSW No. 17, 19, 20

15.04.2020 for evidence of CSW No. 21 & 23

Issue summons upon the witnesses.

D / C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.

